Lock All Fields

L

)

lf Y14.5M-2009

4 3 2
gs:: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2-2150053-2
é c
-§ FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 2014643
B REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED) B
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR B
2014643
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. :‘:: :)S(IHEN -:TE TE Connectivity
0 Et; HHHHHH ; R = - HDE APPLICATOR, END FEED
e I T — ’
RATERTAL QD BE— T A3 C- 2?:1_464:3' _ r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




AMP-J-021-1 REV.24DECAB

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

PART FIRST
s NUMBUR | “EV L usED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
20146431 D BENCH & LEADMAKER |[MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
T-2014643-11 D BENCH & LEADMAKER |MECH POST FEED| -1 AND SPARE PARTS
(-2014643-7 A - MECH POST FEED SPARE PART KIT
oy
=TI
O
< D
Ll
o O
H
= T[] [633768-1 [ DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE il
880 CRIMP DATA Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP__SPECS ; REF[RET 539691-1 | OIL, LUBIRCATING gl
ciZp [ TERMINAL NAME:RECEPTACLE, FASTON 250 SERIES a3 REF [REF 465184-9 | LUBRICATOR ASSY 60
282 CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE |- . GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 29
gzt > BN 2014643 PRINT,APPLICATOR L0G SHEET 58
gege | WIRE 3.30 f | 0-2. 5mm i 19991341 | PLATE. IDENTIFICATION 57
3 INSUL 3 94 ov @2 10-3. 10mmn 22 200172 SCRLDRIVE(#2% 190} 1D PLATE 56
e L[] 1725432-2 | LLAVER, TERMINAL 55
Z_ZE|WIRE STRIP LENGTH "o APPL INSTRUCTION [ 17284311 SHAFT,DRAG HOLDER 54
ce3s 6.00 mm — 408-8829 T 1725430 1 | BLOCK,DRAG STOCK 53
£528 - |- SPRING, DEPRESSOR WIRE 57
28w2 | TERMINAL FEED - |- GUIDE. DEPRESSOR WIRE 51
- 2| APPL SPEC 114-18027 27 9mm 41 4 |-585575-0 | SCR,FLAT SKT{M4XI0}STRIP GUIDE | 50
2 E A\ 2|2 1-18023-4 | SCR,SHCIMAX20)ANVIL 49
212 1-18023-3 | SCR,SHC(MAXI6ISTRIP DUIDE 48
TERMINALS APPLIED M 515 180230 | SCR,SHC(MAXBISTRIP GUIDE 47
A 2|2 |-18023-4 | SCR,SHC(MAX20) SLUG BLADE % C
TERMINAL N 180246 SCR,BHC (MA¥BIBLOCK, INS-CRIMPLR] 45
326103 2 2 16025 NUT, HEX(M3) DRAG 44
515 986965-1 | NUT,HEX SL(M4)DRAG STUD 43
212 2-18032-2 | SCR,SKT SET(M3XI0} DRAG a7
T[] 3180230 | SCR,SHC(M6%25) CRIMPER 0
BN 240635-1 | FLED.FINGER 39
1 180241 SCR BHC(MAXI0) CAN 38
T 16739862 | CAM 30mm §1 37
BN 1552101-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC SUB ASSY 36
1 1552103-3 | RAM SUB ASSY 34
WIR | BN 1180235 | SCR,SHC (M4XZ57 SHLAR PL 33
2 L SIZE CRIMP HEIGHT DISC I 18025-2 | WASHER, LOCK (M4 32
mm AWG SETTING il I-18023-4 | SCR,SHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 3
- BN 9531 11-3 | PIN,SPRINGIZ. 0X10) LFVER 30
= 2.50 2. 4040 05 A z 2 [-18023-2 | SCR,SHC(M4¥12) STRIPPER 29
= NN 3-690451-2 | SPACER,STRIPPER 28
2.00 2. 28+0 05 B I 740635-1 | STRIFFER 7
— 22 4-22281-1 | SPRING, DRAG 26
b — .50 2. 16£0.05 ¢ 22 1729433-1__ | DRAG,STUD 75
So N 1338665-1 | DRAG, STOCK 74
- Bl 1729332-3 | SPRING, DEPRESSOR WIRE 23| B
Ce I 1891631 -3 |GUIDE, DEPRESS0R WIRE 22
ek BN 240625-2 [ PLATE,STRIP HOLD DOWN Z0
_— Bl 1762843-4__ | BLOCK,STRIP GUIDE SUPPORT 20
I 1338666-1 | PLATE,STRIP GUIDE )
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 212 17297064 | GUIDE,LOWER STRIP E
2. LUBRICATE AND GREASE PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION f ? :ngggi? E(C)E[AEH(I:P:!gSng(E}C)K :Zj
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. o
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REGUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE L] 1891650-4 1BLOCK, IN5._CRIMPER 5
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE |NFORMATION. - 18917651 1BLOCK, INSULATION 4
CUT LENGTH AT ASSY. | | 2-690481-4 SPACER ,HOLD DOWN 13
L 23846-1 | SPRING,HOLD DOWN F
/5\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REGUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE AN BN 240833-1 | PLATE,REAR SHEAR I
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. /|\ | | 690482-8 PLATE,FRONT SHEAR 10
Su s NI 3-1762645-0 | ANVIL, INSULATIGN 9
EE INCT 2 [ 3-1762644-0 | ANVIL,WIRE B
S2z5 N NN 1-650474-0 | BLADE,SLUG ]
Zelb 1 3-455892-4 | HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
o828 BN 5240641 7 | SPACER,SLUG BLADE 5
=35 NN I-1891658-1 | SPACER,COLLAR ]
E NT 2 [ 2014198-5 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
] _ - |- - SPACER,CRIMPER 2 A
2223 VIEW B ROTATED 180 AN 2] - 2-1762542-9 | CRIMPER,WIRE IT|EM
g55 ] 0ST FEED 30mm STROKE[PRE FEED 30mm STROKE T Ve PART NO DESCRIPTION
SoZE Loc A BB I REVISION OF CACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE ODWo REVISICH)
ZE3s OTY RLOD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
cois ES T ST i 18- UL 08/ . T)icolletimniu
E2oz| pisT kil 1501 -08] ¥ gy g 1Ye@ Electronics shargisi (hirg
"z::’;z D REVISE K46 448 ECR"O’OIAYQSLZISX |4JUL20|U MM[HD’E APPL'CATOR END FEED ﬁ[VD
wOE8 - C |REPLACE 436 ECR-10-006323JL7/5% [23MARZ010 e WG . T
2325 [TR| REVISION RECORD FC N0 [DRIAPP|  DATE - [A3[E 2014643 or |
6 5 | ‘ 3 | 2 | |

DRAWING NUMBER - 2014643 SHEET2OF2 REV.D1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2014643-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2014643-1

